NINGBO ZHONGWANG AUTO FITTINGS CO.,LTD
NO.50-1 TIANFENG ROAD,FENGHUA,ZHEJIANG,CHINA
TEL/FAX:0086-574-88956210/ WhatsApp: 0086-13515886684/ Whechat: 48655709
REGULATOR LIST
NO. ZW NO. OEM NO. WAI NO. DESCRIPTION USED ON FOTO
1 ZWD-001-RU
Replaces:

1992) , GMC (1987-2000) ,
Hummer (2002-2006) ,
Hyster (1985-1992) , Isuzu
(1989-1994) , Jeep (1987-
1990) , Oldsmobile (1986-
1997) , Pontiac (1987-
1997) , Saturn (1991-1997)
9 ZWD-009-RU
A-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.60 V
Soft Start 30 %
LRC 5 sec
Field Shorted Circuit Protection
Under Voltage Indication
Over Voltage Indication
10 ZWD-010-RU
B-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.20 V
Soft Start 30 %
Field Shorted Circuit Protection
Under Voltage Indication Over
Voltage Indication DFM
Function
Self Exciting Function
For use on: late Delco 22SI
11 ZWD-011-RU
B-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.50 V
Soft Start 30 %   LRC 5 sec
Field Shorted Circuit Protection
Under Voltage Indication
Over Voltage Indication
DFM Function
12 ZWD-012-RU
B-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.70 V
Soft Start 30 %
Field Shorted Circuit Protection
Under Voltage Indication
Over Voltage Indication
Self Exciting Function
For use on: 11SI Alternator
13 ZWD-013-RU
A-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.70 V
For use on: 11SI Alternator
14 ZWD-014-RU
MOBILETRON VR-D717
LESTER 8483 8484
TRANSPO D2206
A-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.50 V
Soft Start 30 %
LRC 5 sec
Field Shorted Circuit Protection
Under Voltage Indication
Over Voltage Indication
For use on: 11SI Alternator
15 ZWD-015-RU
DELCO 19020204   207 208
220198
LESTER 8720 8721    8722
TRANSPO D2198
A-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.30 V
For use on: 11SI Alternator
01-048
A-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 28.30 V
16 ZWD-016-RU
Buick (2006-2006) , Cadillac
(2002-2002) , Chevrolet
(1999-2010) , GMC (1999-
2006) , Isuzu (2003-2006) ,

Delco 10458200,
10483643, 10486311,
10494747, 19051915,
19053013, 19053730,
Original Reference Number
3643, 6311
Unit Nos:
Delco 10311493,
10464395, 10464405,
10464405, 10464443,
10464443, 10464452,
10464453, 10464455,
10464456, 10464476,
10480234, 10480234,
10480285, 10480326,
17 ZWD-017-RU IK588
A-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.60 V
18 ZWD-018-RU Replaces:
Delco 94648534, D673
DELCO 94648534 D673
WAI 35-153
IK589
TRANSPO DE608
A-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.60 V
Delco Brazilian Alternators
19 ZWD-019-RU
Replaces:
Delco 19009708, GM
10493240, Opel 1204288
Unit Nos:
Delco 10480225; GM
93175796, 93175943; Opel
62-04-073, 62-04-098, 62-04-
138, 91-17-851, 95-12-784
Lester Nos:
21516
DELCO 19009708
USI 71-10050
TRANSPO DE708
Delco European CS130D
Series IR/IF Alternators
B-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.70 V
Soft Start 32 %
LRC 5 sec
Field, Shorted Circuit
Protection
Under Voltage Indication
Over Voltage Indication
Opel - Europe (1998-2009)
20 ZWD-020-RU
Replaces:
Delco 1116380, 1116384,
13003652, 13472406,
3472004, 3472008, 3472014,

3472038, 3472039, 3472048,
3472049, 3472059, 3472061;
Letrika (Iskra) 11.201.928;
DELCO 1116380 1116384
1116387 1116385 1116392
USI 71-10001
WAI 35-101
MOBILETRON VR-D668
TRANSPO D101
A-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.60 V
Delco European Alternators
Opel - Europe (1991-2005)
, Vauxhall - Europe (1988-
1992)
21 ZWD-021-RU
Replaces:
Delco 1116432, 432, Delco
Electronics 16156659, DE132,
Marelli 940038036, Original
Reference Number 132
Unit Nos:
Delco 10463134, 1101219,
1101816; GM 10463134
Lester Nos:
7954
DELCO 1116432
USI 71-10025
MOBILERTRON VR-D432
TRANSPO D432
B-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14. 50 V
Soft Start 32 %
Field, Shorted Circuit
Protection
Under Voltage Indication
Over Voltage Indication
REGULATOR DELCO CS 432
Pontiac (1988-1989)
22 ZWD-022-RU
Replaces:
Delco 10514476, 10521828
Unit Nos:
Cummins 3972735, 4936879,

Lester Nos:
8708, 8709
DELCO 10521828
10514476
TRANSPO D4476
B-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 28.30 V
Soft Start 32 %
Field Shorted Circuit Protection
Under Voltage Indication
Over Voltage Indication
DFM Function
Self Exciting Function
REGULATOR 24SI 24V OEM
JCB (2007-2012)
23 ZWD-023-RU FOR DAEWOO 271910
A-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.55 V
24 ZWD-024-RU A-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 28.45V
25 ZWD-025-RU
Replaces:
Delco 10454669, 10458202,
15163024, 15163025,
19051739, Original Reference

DELCO 15163024
15163025
WAI D202XHD TRANSPO
D202
B-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.20 V
Soft Start 30 %
LRC 5 sec
Field Circuit Protection Under
Voltage Indication Over
Voltage Indication DFM
function
REGULATOR AD1739
Chevrolet (2001-2006) ,
GMC (2001-2006)
26 ZWD-026-RU
Replaces:
Delco 19009715, Delco ASVR
19009758, Hitachi TR1Z-125
Unit Nos:

WAI 35-141
TRANSPO D9715
B-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.70 V
Soft Start 30 %
LRC 5 sec
Field, Lamp Shorted Circuit
Protection
Under Voltage Indication Over
Voltage Indication DFM
function
Delco CS130D Series IR/IF
Alternators
Acura (1997-1999) , Honda
(1998-2003)
27 ZWD-027-RU DELCO    10SI   12SI    15SI
17SI TRANSPO D713/D10AC
B-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.60 V
Self Exciting Function
28 ZWD-028-RU
Replaces:
Caterpillar 3E5451, 9G5235,
9L6774, Delco 1116389,
1116406, 1116407, 1894489,

, Atlas Copco (1996-2006) ,
Austin Western (1975-
1979) , Autocar HD (1973-
1979) , Bobcat (1976-1997)
, Case (1970-1994) ,
Caterpillar Ag. & Ind.
(1970-2007) , Champion
(1975-1998) , Chevrolet
(1971-1993) , Clark (1973-
1988) , Consolidated Diesel
(1991-1992) , Cummins
Engines (1980-1993) ,
Detroit Diesel (1988-1988)
, Fiat-Allis (1976-1981) ,
Ford (1974-1999) ,
29 ZWD-029-RU
Replaces:
Delco 07C12A0887, 10517755,
Original Reference Number
0887

RVC=0 Vset=13.80V RC=70%
Vset=14.45V Soft Start 18.75
%
LRC 2.5 sec
DFM function
RVC    Regulator
Delco DR44G Series IR/IF
Alternators
Buick (2007-2007) ,
Cadillac (2005-2014) ,
Chevrolet (2005-2014) ,
GMC (2005-2014) ,
Hummer (2008-2009) ,
Isuzu (2007-2008) , Saab
(2007-2009)
30 ZWD-030-RU
B-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.50 V
Soft Start 20 %
LRC 5 sec
Field, Lamp Shorted Circuit
Protection
Under Voltage Indication Over
Voltage Indication DFM
function
31 ZWD-031-RU
B-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.50 V
Soft Start 20 %
LRC 5 sec
Field, Lamp Shorted Circuit
Protection
Under Voltage Indication Over
Voltage Indication DFM
function
32 ZWD-032-RU
Replaces:
Mercury Marine 271840
Unit Nos:
Delco 19020703, 19020706;
Mercury Marine 857006T,
875285T1, 881248T, 889955,
889955A03; Prestolite
20115010TBA
Lester Nos:
8470
DELCO 271840
TRANSPO D840
A-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.60 V
For use on: Marine Application
REG 5SI
Delco Korea / Daewo 5SI
Series IR/IF Alternators
Used On:
Mercury (1998-2009)
33 ZWD-033-RU
Replaces:
Mercury Marine 271850
Unit Nos:
Delco 19020704, 19020707;
Mercury Marine 875286A1,
875286T, 881247A1, 889956;
Prestolite 20115011TBA
Lester Nos:
8471
DELCO 271850
19020704 19020707
TRANSPO D850
A-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.60 V
For use on: Marine Application
REG 5SI
Delco Korea / Daewo 5SI
Series IR/IF Alternators
Used On:
Mercury (1998-2009)
34 ZWD-034-RU
Replaces:
Delco 271940
Unit Nos:
Daewoo 219232; Delco

DELCO 271940
LESTER 8460 8461
8465 8466
TRANSPO D940
A-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.60 V
Delco Korea / Daewoo 7SI
Series IR/IF Alternators
Used On:
Crusader (1999-2004) ,
Hyster (2001-2006) ,
Marine Power (1997-2008) ,
Mercruiser (1998-2006) ,
Mercury (2005-2009) ,
Pleasurecraft (2001-2004)
35 ZWD-035-RU
Unit Nos:
Delco 10480403, 10480407;
Letrika Old IA 1228;
Mercedes-Benz 000-150-08-

B-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.80 V
Soft Start 18.75 %
LRC 10 Sec
Field, Lamp Shorted Circuit
Protection
Under Voltage Indication Over
Voltage Indication DFM
Function
For use on：Audi ater cooling
Alternator
Delco LT744 Series 190A/12V
Liquid Cooled Alternators
Mercedes - Europe (1999-
2002)
36 ZWD-036-RU
Replaces:
Delco 10458200, 10483643,
10486311, 10494747,
19051915, 19053013,

B-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.80 V
Soft Start 30 %
LRC 5 sec
Field Shorted Circuit Protection
Under Voltage Indication
Over Voltage Indication
REGULATOR AD 4622
Buick (2006-2006) ,
Cadillac (2002-2002) ,
Chevrolet (1999-2010) ,
GMC (1999-2006) , Isuzu
(2003-2006) , Oldsmobile
(1999-2002) , Saab (2005-
2006)
37 ZWD-037-RU
Replaces:
Delco 19009703, 703
Unit Nos:
Delco 10463440, 10463630,

Voltage Set Point 14.80 V
Soft Start 30 %   LRC 10 sec
Field Shorted Circuit Protection
Under / Over Voltage
Indication
For  use  on:  Buick  Skylark,
Chevrolet
Cavalier, Pontiac Grand-Am,
Sunfire
REGULATOR CS-130D
19009703
Buick (1994-1996) ,
Chevrolet (1995-1998) ,
Oldsmobile (1994-1994) ,
Pontiac (1994-1997)
38 ZWD-038-RU
Replaces:
Delco 19009705, 19009729,
705, Delco ASVR 19009729,
19009763, Original Reference

Under / Over Voltage
Indication
DFM Function
For use on: Buick Skylark,
Chevrolet
Cavalier, Pontiac Grand-Am,
Sunfire
Delco CS130D Series IR/IF
Alternators
Buick (1996-1998) ,
Chevrolet (1995-2003) ,
GMC (1998-2003) , Isuzu
(1998-2000) , Oldsmobile
(1996-2001) , Pontiac
(1995-2002)
39 ZWD-039-RU
Replaces:
Delco 19009748, Delco ASVR
19009761, Original Reference
Number 9748, 9761

Voltage Set Point 14.80 V Soft
Start 30 %   LRC 5 sec Field
Shorted Circuit Protection
Under / Over Voltage
Indication DFM Function
For use on: Buick Skylark,
Chevrolet
Cavalier, Pontiac Grand-Am,
Sunfire.
REGULATOR CS-130D 749
Buick (1999-2001) ,
Chevrolet (1999-2005) ,
GMC (2001-2005) ,
Oldsmobile (2000-2003) ,
Pontiac (1999-2003)
40 ZWD-040-RU
Unit Nos:
Delco 10480403, 10480407;
Letrika Old IA 1228;
Mercedes-Benz 000-150-08-

B-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.80 V
Soft Start 18.75 %
LRC 10 Sec
Field, Lamp Shorted Circuit
Protection
Under Voltage Indication Over
Voltage Indication DFM
Function
For use on：Audi ater cooling
Alternator
 Delco LT744 Series 190A/12V
Liquid Cooled Alternators
Mercedes - Europe (1999-
2002)
41 ZWD-041-RU
A -Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.50 V
Soft Start 30 %
LRC 5 Sec
Field Shorted Circuit Protection
Under Voltage Indication Over
Voltage Indication DFM
Function
42 ZWD-042-RU
B-Circuit
RVC=0 Vset=13.80V RC=70%
Vset=14.45V Soft Start 18.75
%
LRC 2.5 sec
DFM function
RVC Regulator
43 ZWD-043-RU
Replaces:
Delco 1116413, 1116430,
1116445, 445, D600A, D681,
Delco ASVR 19009730, Delco

TRANSPO D445
B-Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.80 V
Soft Start 30 %
LRC 5 sec
Field Shorted Circuit Protection
Under / Over Voltage
Indication DFM Function
 Delco CS130, CS144 Series
IR/EF Alternators
Buick (1996-1999) ,
Cadillac (1986-2002) ,
Chevrolet (1995-1999) ,
Oldsmobile (1996-1999) ,
Pontiac (1995-1999)
44 ZWD-044-RU
A -Circuit
Voltage Set Point 14.70 V
Soft Start 32 %
LRC 5 sec